

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr.Rev. Filing No. 19946 of 2024

Anand Kumar Singh ... Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Priya Singh

...Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate

For State

: Mr. Arup Kr. Dey, Advocate

03/ Dated:05.09.2024

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the learned counsel for the respondent State.

2. Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2 through the registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.
3. Put up this case on 23.09.2024.
4. The period of surrender is extended till 23.09.2024.
5. In the meantime, scanned copy of lower court record be called for from the court concerned.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

MM