

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Filing No. Cr. Revision No. 19946 of 2024

Anand Kumar Singh, son of Ajay Kumar Singh, R/o House No. 32, Bakul Road, Pramath Nagar, PO & PS- Parsudih, Distt. East Singhbhum

.. ..Petitioner

--VERSUS--

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.. ..OPs

CORAM: HONBLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Arup Kumar Dey, APP

04/DATED: 23-09-2024

On call, the learned counsels for the parties have appeared.

It appears that notice has been issued upon the opposite party no.2, but no one has appeared on behalf of the OP No.2.

Awaiting appearance of the opposite party No.2

Put up this case on 14.10.2024.

Interim order dated 05.09.2024 is extended till the next date of hearing.

Let this order be sent to the learned court below through FAX.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)