

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision (Filing No.) 19946 of 2024

Anand Kumar Singh, son of Ajay Kumar Singh, R/o House No.32, Bakul Road,
Pramath Nagar, P.O. + P.S. – Parsudih, Distt.-East Singhbhum.

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. Arup Kr. Dey, A.P.P.

05/Dated: 23rd October, 2024

1. As per the office report, the opposite party no.2 has left that flat.
2. Issue fresh notice upon opposite party no.2 at the present and correct address, both under speed post as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-
Uploaded