

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Filing No. Cr. Rev. 19946 of 2024

Anand Kumar Singh ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & another ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate
For the State : APP

06/04.05.2026

List this case on 7th May, 2026.

Interim order earlier granted shall continue, till the next date of listing.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

04.05.2026

S.B. Uploaded on 06.05.2026